

No. _____

In the Supreme Court of the United States

SAFEGUARD INTERNATIONAL FUND, L.P.,

Petitioner,

v.

IFC INTERCONSULT, AG,

Respondent.

**Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

KENNETH I. LEVIN
MATTHEW J. HANK
Pepper Hamilton LLP
Two Logan Square
18th & Arch Streets
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 981-4000

ROY T. ENGLERT, JR.
Counsel of Record
ALICE W. YAO
Robbins, Russell, Englert,
Orseck & Untereiner LLP
1801 K Street, N.W.
Suite 411
Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 775-4500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
QUESTION PRESENTED	(i)
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
STATUTORY PROVISION AND RULES INVOLVED ..	1
STATEMENT	2
A. The Arbitration	3
B. The District Court Order Dismissing The Garnishment Action For Lack Of Jurisdiction ...	5
C. The Court Of Appeals' Decision	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	11
I. The Third Circuit's Holding That A Federal District Court Has Ancillary Jurisdiction Over A Garnishment Proceeding Against A Third Party Is Contrary To This Court's Precedents	13
II. The Third Circuit's Holding Conflicts With Deci- sions In Other Circuits That A Federal District Court Lacks Ancillary Jurisdiction Over A Gar- nishment Claim That Seeks To Impose Liability On A Third Party Based On An Independent Legal Theory	18

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont.)

	Page(s)
III. The Issue Presented Is Recurring And Important	26
CONCLUSION	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Argento v. Village of Melrose Park</i> , 838 F.2d 1483 (7th Cir. 1988)	25
<i>Berry v. McLemore</i> , 795 F.2d 425 (5th Cir. 1986)	9, 11, 23
<i>Bowen v. Massachusetts</i> , 487 U.S. 879 (1988)	3, 12
<i>Cigna Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co. v. Polaris Pictures Corp.</i> , 159 F.3d 412 (9th Cir. 1998)	19
<i>Colo. River Water Conservation Dist. v. United States</i> , 424 U.S. 800 (1976)	5
<i>Condaire, Inc. v. Allied Piping, Inc.</i> , 286 F.3d 353 (6th Cir. 2002)	21, 22
<i>Dugas v. Am. Surety Co. of N.Y.</i> , 300 U.S. 414 (1937)	16
<i>Dulce v. Dulce</i> , 233 F.3d 143 (2d Cir. 2000)	19
<i>Futura Dev. of P.R., Inc. v. Estado Libre Asociado de P.R.</i> , 144 F.3d 7 (1st Cir. 1998)	19
<i>H.C. Cook Co. v. Beecher</i> , 217 U.S. 497 (1910)	14
<i>Hudson v. Coleman</i> , 347 F.3d 138 (6th Cir. 2003)	9, 10, 19-22, 26
<i>Kokkonen v. Guardian Life Ins. Co. of Am.</i> , 511 U.S. 375 (1994)	13, 17, 18, 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont.)

	Page(s)
<i>Major League Baseball Players Ass’n v. Garvey</i> , 532 U.S. 504 (2001)	15
<i>Major League Umpires Ass’n v. Am. League of Prof’l Baseball Clubs</i> , 357 F.3d 272 (3d Cir. 2004)	15
<i>Matos v. Nellis, Inc.</i> , 101 F.3d 1193 (7th Cir. 1996)	9, 25
<i>Owen Equip. & Erection Co. v. Kroger</i> , 437 U.S. 365 (1978)	3, 12, 15
<i>Peacock v. Thomas</i> , 516 U.S. 349 (1996)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Peter Bay Homeowners Ass’n, Inc. v. Stillman</i> , 122 Fed. Appx. 572 (3d Cir. 2004)	18
<i>Sandlin v. Corp. Interiors Inc.</i> , 972 F.2d 1212 (10th Cir. 1992)	12, 27
<i>Skevofilax v. Quigley</i> , 801 F.2d 378 (3d Cir. 1987) (en banc)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Thomas, Head and Greisen Employees Trust v. Buster</i> , 95 F.3d 1449 (9th Cir. 1996)	19
<i>Trust v. Kummerfeld</i> , 153 Fed. Appx. 761 (2d Cir. 2005)	18-19
<i>U.S.I. Props. Corp. v. M.D. Constr. Co.</i> , 230 F.3d 489 (1st Cir. 2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United Mine Workers v. Gibbs</i> , 383 U.S. 715 (1966)	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (cont.)**Page(s)**

<i>Wilson v. City of Chi.</i> , 120 F.3d 681 (7th Cir. 1997)	9, 25
<i>Yang v. City of Chi.</i> , 137 F.3d 522 (7th Cir. 1998)	9, 25, 26

STATUTES

9 U.S.C. § 201, <i>et seq.</i>	5
28 U.S.C. § 1367	1, 2, 3, 16, 17, 27

RULES

Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6)	4, 7
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 69	<i>passim</i>
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 82	2, 3
